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The Deputy Minister in the MInIstry or Works, Housing and Rebabllita-
-Uon (Shrl P. S. Naskar): (a) Of the
-central Government employees eligible for accommodation in the General Pool of acromrnodation admlnistered by my Ministry. 39'9 per cent In Delhi, 5:4 per cent in Bombay and 18'9 per cent in Oalcutta have been provided accommodation 90 far. There Is no general pool odl accommodation at present in Madras.

(b) With the addition of 4,300 new houses in Delhi, 128 in Bombey and 450 in Calcutta the percentage of atlstaction will increase to 44 per
-cent, 6 per cent and 28 per cent respectively.

(c) A seven year programme has been drawn up and the construction programme stePped up to make good the shortages as fast as possible.

Rehabilitation FacUlties tor D.h

{
Shrimati Shuda

*454 Mukerjee:
. Shri Kachhavatya:

Shri Gokaran Prua4:

Will the Minister of Works, Hous-
m" and Rehabilitation be pleased to
.tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Dandakaranya Development Authority has indicated to Government that additional rehabilitation facilities can be provided for 10,000 displaced families; and

(b) if 90, Government's decision thereon?

The DeputY' MinIster In the MinIlII-
try of Work.Oj, Housln" and RehablUtation (Shri P. S. Naskar): (a) and (b). The original programme Of the Dandakaranya Development Authority was to settle 3,000 families dur-Ing the working season of 1964-611. In view of the heavy i.nftux of migrants from East Pakistan, every eftort is being made to step up the programme W resettlement I'll Dandakaranya,

Bird Ir c..

r Shri Surendraoath Dwi ... edy:
Shri Warlor:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:

*455'1 Shri DajI: • Shri Bhagwat Iha A.sa4:
Shrl Ba.rI Vishnu Kuaath:

l Shri S. M. BaaerJee:

Will the Minister of FiIwlee be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 528 On the 12tJl December, 1963 and state:

(a) whether investigation regarClJ.nC Bird & Co. has been completed;

(b) whether any cases have been started against the company; ancI

(c) if so, what are the charge.?

The Deputy MinIster in the MlaIa·
try of Finance (Shrimati Tarkesllwul Sinha): (a) to (c). Show caUSe no- .
tices in regard to certain chargetl under the Sea Customs Act and Foreign Exchange Regulation Act ha ....
been issued. As the cases are under adjudication, it would not be proper to disclOSE!! details of the charge. at this stage. Further investigatioDi are also progressing .

IruJpection Of Betar Nulls~

r Shri P. C. Borooall:
Shri Jedhe: I Shrl Mohan Swarup:
Shirl D. D. Pnrl:

·456. i Shri p. R. Chakranrtl:
Shri Onkar Lal Berwa: l Shri Bibhutl Mishra:
Shri S. N. Chaturve41:
Shri Sham Lal Sara.f:

Will the Minister of IrriA"atlOil ...
Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the joint inspectilln of the Betar Nullah in Poonch has been conducted; and

(b) it so, the result thereof?

The MJDJster Of Irrlptloa ....
P.Wer (Dr. J[. L. Rao): (a) Ye" Sir.

